02-16-	1999 Patent and Trademark Office
1.8.99 (FEB 1) 3 199°	
o the Honorable Commission of Patents 100965	al documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Simon John Forber	Name B. Braun Celsa
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Internal Address:
3. Name of Conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City92100 Boulogne-Billancourt
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Country FRANCE
[] Other	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
Execution Date: January 11, 1999	[] Yes [X] No
,,	3. Patent No.(s)
09/205,610 Additional numbers attaction. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) shed? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	hed? [] Yes [x] No
O9/205,610 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. FRANKLIN ROTHWELL Rothwell, Figg, Ernst &	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
O9/205,610 Additional numbers attact Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OF FRANKLIN ROTHWELL Rothwell Figg. Ernst &	thed? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications
09/205,610 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. FRANKLIN ROTHWELL Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Columbia Square	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. FRANKLIN ROTHWELL Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Columbia Square Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, Suite 701 East	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. FRANKLIN ROTHWELL Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Columbia Square Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, Suite 701 East N.W. Washington	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. FRANKLIN ROTHWELL Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Columbia Square Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, Suite 701 East City: N.W. Washington State: D.C. Zip 20004	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. FRANKLIN ROTHWELL Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Columbia Square Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, Suite 701 East City: N.W. Washington State: D.C. Zip 20004 DO NOT US	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. FRANKLIN ROTHWELL Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Columbia Square Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, Suite 701 East City: N.W. Washington State: D.C. Zip 20004 1999 DNGUYEN 00000189 09205610 DO NOT US	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. FRANKLIN ROTHWELL Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Columbia Square Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, Suite 701 East City: N.W. Washington State: D.C. Zip 20004 DO NOT US	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. FRANKLIN ROTHWELL Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Columbia Square Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, Suite 701 East City: N.W. Washington State: D.C. Zip 20004 71999 DNGUYEN 00000189 09205610 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 9753 FRAME: 0823

RECORDED: 02/08/1999

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	Simon John FORBER		, a citizen	of FRANC	E,
siding at 47, rue	du Bourg - 86170 YVE	RSAY (FR	ANCE)		,
			, a citizer	of	
Second name	d Inventor, if any				
iding at					
	Ad	Idress	•.•	•	
Third Named	Inventor, if any		, a citizer	of	,
iding at					
	Ad	ldress			······································
			, a citizen	of	,
	d Inventor, if any				
iding at	Aa	drass	 	***	 '
SIGNOR(S), am/are the inve	ntor(s) of an invention in (insert title)_	Assembly	y for po	sitioning	an implan
	passageway of a body'				
	n application for Letters Patent of the U				
WINCH II WO HAVE CACCULE A	in approacion for Locioto Lateria of and	,			
	[] of even date herewith;				
(Check One)	[X] U.S. Serial Number 09/20	5 610	fi	led _Decembe	r 4 1008
,	[] International Application No.P			iled	
מ	DDAIINI CELCA	204 %			- •
	BRAUN CELSA			Marechal Address	Juin
92100 BOUជីប៉	signee DGNE-BILLANCOURT (FR	ANCE)		Address	
sideration, the receipt of wh se presents do hereby sell, as	E, in consideration of the sum of One I tich is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the ssign, transfer and set over, unto the same and the same	said <i>ASSIGNOR</i> id <i>ASSIGNEE</i> , i	(S) have sold, ts successors,	assigned, transferr legal representative	ed and set over, and es and assigns, the
sideration, the receipt of whose presents do hereby sell, as ire right, title and interest in all Letters Patent of the Unit/we hereby authorize and it ASSIGNEE, its successors,	tich is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the ssign, transfer and set over, unto the sa, to and under the said invention, and the states which may be granted therefrequest the Commissioner of Patents of legal representatives and assigns, in according to the state of the s	said ASSIGNOR id ASSIGNEE, in the said application and all reexain the United State ecordance with the control of the United State ecordance with the United S	(S) have sold, ts successors, on and all divi- mination certif es, to issue all the terms of thi	assigned, transferr legal representative sions, renewals and icates, reissues and Letters Patent for s s instrument.	ed and set over, and es and assigns, the discontinuations there extensions thereof, said invention to the
nsideration, the receipt of whose presents do hereby sell, as ire right, title and interest in all Letters Patent of the Unit I/we hereby authorize and red ASSIGNEE, its successors, AND I/WE HEREBY	tich is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the ssign, transfer and set over, unto the sa, to and under the said invention, and the ditted States which may be granted therefrequest the Commissioner of Patents of	said ASSIGNOR id ASSIGNEE, in the said application and all reexain the United State ecordance with the control of the United State ecordance with the United S	(S) have sold, ts successors, on and all divi- mination certif es, to issue all the terms of thi	assigned, transferr legal representative sions, renewals and icates, reissues and Letters Patent for s s instrument.	ed and set over, and es and assigns, the d continuations there extensions thereof, said invention to the
asideration, the receipt of whose presents do hereby sell, as ire right, title and interest in all Letters Patent of the Unit I/we hereby authorize and red ASSIGNEE, its successors, AND I/WE HEREBY excuted, and will not execute. AND I/WE HEREBY resentatives and assigns, any excute all divisional, continuin	tich is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the ssign, transfer and set over, unto the sa, to and under the said invention, and the states which may be granted thereorequest the Commissioner of Patents of legal representatives and assigns, in act of the state o	said ASSIGNOR id ASSIGNEE, in e said application and all reexanthe United State cordance with the to convey the e will communicate invention, and te to the total oaths and the total oaths and the said and said	(S) have sold, ts successors, on and all division certifies, to issue all the terms of this intire interest have to said ASSI estify in any legenerally do every succession.	assigned, transferr legal representative sions, renewals and icates, reissues and Letters Patent for s instrument. erein assigned, and GONEE, its successed proceeding, signerything possible in the sions.	ed and set over, and es and assigns, the discontinuations thereof, said invention to the distance that I/we have not ors, legal in all lawful papers, to aid the said
sideration, the receipt of whose presents do hereby sell, as ire right, title and interest in all Letters Patent of the Unit I/we hereby authorize and range in ASSIGNEE, its successors, AND I/WE HEREBY cuted, and will not execute, AND I/WE HEREBY resentatives and assigns, any cute all divisional, continuin SIGNEE, its successors, legathe ASSIGNEE.	tich is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the ssign, transfer and set over, unto the sa, to and under the said invention, and the said ited States which may be granted thereof request the Commissioner of Patents of legal representatives and assigns, in act of the said invention of the said invention of Patents of legal representatives and assigns, in act of the said invention of the said in the said invention, and the said invention, in the said invention, and the said invention, and the said invention in the	said ASSIGNOR id ASSIGNEE, in e said application and all reexanthe United State ecordance with the to convey the employee will communicate anyention, and tehtful oaths and pand enforce pro-	(S) have sold, ts successors, on and all divinination certifies, to issue all the terms of this intire interest have to said ASSI stify in any legenerally do exper patent profess the day and	assigned, transferr legal representative sions, renewals and icates, reissues and Letters Patent for s instrument. erein assigned, and GONEE, its successing proceeding, signerything possible tection for said invested to the succession of the said invested to t	ed and set over, and assigns, the discontinuations thereof, said invention to the distance of
sideration, the receipt of whose presents do hereby sell, as ire right, title and interest in all Letters Patent of the Unit I/we hereby authorize and responsible to the I/we hereby authorize and I/we hereby cuted, and will not execute, AND I/WE HEREBY resentatives and assigns, any cute all divisional, continuin all GNEE, its successors, legathe ASSIGNEE. IN TESTIMONY Williams	tich is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the ssign, transfer and set over, unto the sa, to and under the said invention, and the said ited States which may be granted thereof request the Commissioner of Patents of legal representatives and assigns, in act of the said ited States which may be granted thereof legal representatives and assigns, in act of the said ited and agreement in conflict herewith. If further covenant and agree that I/we refacts known to me/us respecting said if g and reissue applications, make all right representatives and assigns, to obtain the said ited in the said in the sai	said ASSIGNOR id ASSIGNEE, in e said application and all reexanthe United State ecordance with the to convey the employee will communicate anyention, and tehtful oaths and pand enforce pro-	(S) have sold, ts successors, on and all divinination certifies, to issue all the terms of this intire interest have to said ASSI stify in any legenerally do exper patent profess the day and	assigned, transferr legal representative sions, renewals and icates, reissues and Letters Patent for s instrument. erein assigned, and GONEE, its successing proceeding, signerything possible tection for said invested to the succession of the said invested to t	ed and set over, and assigns, the discontinuations thereof, said invention to the distance of
sideration, the receipt of while presents do hereby sell, as re right, title and interest in all Letters Patent of the Unil/we hereby authorize and relative hereby authorize and will not execute, AND I/WE HEREBY resentatives and assigns, any coute all divisional, continuing all divisional, continuing all all divisional, continuing and assigns. Its successors, legathe ASSIGNEE. IN TESTIMONY Williams	tich is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the ssign, transfer and set over, unto the sa, to and under the said invention, and the said ited States which may be granted thereof request the Commissioner of Patents of legal representatives and assigns, in act of the said ited States which may be granted thereof legal representatives and assigns, in act of the said ited and agreement in conflict herewith. If further covenant and agree that I/we refacts known to me/us respecting said if g and reissue applications, make all right representatives and assigns, to obtain the said ited in the said in the sai	said ASSIGNOR id ASSIGNEE, in e said application and all reexanthe United State cordance with the to convey the ewill communican envention, and tehtful oaths and and enforce products and seal(s) and seal(s)	(S) have sold, ts successors, on and all divinination certifies, to issue all the terms of this intire interest have to said ASSI stify in any legenerally do exper patent profess the day and	assigned, transferr legal representative sions, renewals and icates, reissues and Letters Patent for s instrument. erein assigned, and GONEE, its successing proceeding, signerything possible tection for said invested to the succession of the said invested to t	ed and set over, and assigns, the discontinuations thereof, said invention to the distance of
sideration, the receipt of whise presents do hereby sell, as are right, title and interest in all Letters Patent of the Unil/we hereby authorize and right ASSIGNEE, its successors, AND I/WE HEREBY cuted, and will not execute, AND I/WE HEREBY resentatives and assigns, any cute all divisional, continuin all GIGNEE, its successors, legathe ASSIGNEE. IN TESTIMONY William in the presentation of the presen	tich is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the ssign, transfer and set over, unto the sa, to and under the said invention, and the said ited States which may be granted thereof request the Commissioner of Patents of legal representatives and assigns, in act of the said ited States which may be granted thereof legal representatives and assigns, in act of the said ited and agreement in conflict herewith. If further covenant and agree that I/we refacts known to me/us respecting said if g and reissue applications, make all right representatives and assigns, to obtain the said ited in the said in the sai	said ASSIGNOR id ASSIGNEE, in e said application and all reexanthe United State cordance with the to convey the ewill communican envention, and tehtful oaths and and enforce products and seal(s) and seal(s).	(S) have sold, ts successors, on and all divinination certifies, to issue all the terms of this intire interest have to said ASSI stify in any legenerally do exper patent profess the day and	assigned, transferr legal representative sions, renewals and icates, reissues and Letters Patent for s instrument. erein assigned, and GONEE, its successing proceeding, signerything possible tection for said invested to the succession of the said invested to t	ed and set over, and assigns, the decontinuations thereof, said invention to the detail that I/we have not ors, legal in all lawful papers, to aid the said ention at the expension
sideration, the receipt of whose presents do hereby sell, as ire right, title and interest in all Letters Patent of the Unit I/we hereby authorize and responsible to the I/we hereby authorize and I/we hereby cuted, and will not execute, AND I/WE HEREBY resentatives and assigns, any cute all divisional, continuin all GNEE, its successors, legathe ASSIGNEE. IN TESTIMONY Williams	tich is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the ssign, transfer and set over, unto the sa, to and under the said invention, and the said ited States which may be granted thereof request the Commissioner of Patents of legal representatives and assigns, in act of the said ited States which may be granted thereof legal representatives and assigns, in act of the said ited and agreement in conflict herewith. If further covenant and agree that I/we refacts known to me/us respecting said if g and reissue applications, make all right representatives and assigns, to obtain the said ited in the said in the sai	said ASSIGNOR id ASSIGNEE, i ne said application and all reexan the United State cordance with to to convey the e will communica nvention, and te htful oaths and g and enforce pro and(s) and seal(s) L.S L.S	(S) have sold, ts successors, on and all division certifies, to issue all the terms of this entire interest have to said ASSI estify in any legenerally do exper patent profess the day and the Date	assigned, transferr legal representative sions, renewals and icates, reissues and Letters Patent for s instrument. erein assigned, and GONEE, its successing proceeding, signerything possible tection for said inveger set opposite many services.	ed and set over, and assigns, the discontinuations thereof, said invention to the distance of
sideration, the receipt of whose presents do hereby sell, as ire right, title and interest in all Letters Patent of the Unit I/we hereby authorize and rate ASSIGNEE, its successors, AND I/WE HEREBY cuted, and will not execute. AND I/WE HEREBY resentatives and assigns, any cute all divisional, continuin SIGNEE, its successors, legathe ASSIGNEE. IN TESTIMONY WE IMON John FORBE	tich is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the ssign, transfer and set over, unto the sa, to and under the said invention, and the said ited States which may be granted thereof request the Commissioner of Patents of legal representatives and assigns, in act of the said ited States which may be granted thereof legal representatives and assigns, in act of the said ited and agreement in conflict herewith. If further covenant and agree that I/we refacts known to me/us respecting said if g and reissue applications, make all right representatives and assigns, to obtain the said ited in the said in the sai	said ASSIGNOR id ASSIGNEE, i ne said application and all reexan the United State cordance with to to convey the e will communica nvention, and te htful oaths and g and enforce pro and(s) and seal(s) L.S L.S L.S	(S) have sold, ts successors, on and all division certifies, to issue all the terms of this entire interest have to said ASSI estify in any legenerally do exper patent profess the day and the Date	assigned, transferr legal representative sions, renewals and icates, reissues and Letters Patent for s instrument. erein assigned, and GONEE, its successing proceeding, signerything possible tection for said inveger set opposite many services.	ed and set over, and assigns, the discontinuations there discontinuations thereof, said invention to the distance of the distance of the discontinuation and the said ention at the expension of
sideration, the receipt of where presents do hereby sell, as ire right, title and interest in all Letters Patent of the Unit whereby authorize and right ASSIGNEE, its successors, AND I/WE HEREBY cuted, and will not execute, AND I/WE HEREBY resentatives and assigns, any cute all divisional, continuing all and its successors, legathe ASSIGNEE. IN TESTIMONY Williams John FORBE	tich is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the ssign, transfer and set over, unto the sa, to and under the said invention, and the said ited States which may be granted thereof request the Commissioner of Patents of legal representatives and assigns, in act of the said ited States which may be granted thereof legal representatives and assigns, in act of the said iteration of the	said ASSIGNOR id ASSIGNEE, i ne said application and all reexan the United State coordance with to to convey the e will communica nvention, and te htful oaths and and enforce pro and(s) and seal(s) L.S L.S L.S	(S) have sold, its successors, on and all divinination certifies, to issue all the terms of this intire interest hat the terms of this interest in any legenerally do exper patent profess the day and	assigned, transferr legal representative sions, renewals and icates, reissues and Letters Patent for s instrument. erein assigned, and GONEE, its successing proceeding, signerything possible tection for said inveger set opposite many services.	ed and set over, and assigns, the discontinuations there discontinuations thereof, said invention to the distance of the distance of the discontinuation and the said ention at the expension of
sideration, the receipt of where presents do hereby sell, as ire right, title and interest in all Letters Patent of the Unit whereby authorize and right ASSIGNEE, its successors, AND I/WE HEREBY cuted, and will not execute, AND I/WE HEREBY resentatives and assigns, any cute all divisional, continuing all and its successors, legathe ASSIGNEE. IN TESTIMONY Williams John FORBE	tich is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the ssign, transfer and set over, unto the sa, to and under the said invention, and the said ited States which may be granted thereof request the Commissioner of Patents of legal representatives and assigns, in act of the said ited States which may be granted thereof legal representatives and assigns, in act of the said iteration of the	said ASSIGNOR id ASSIGNEE, i ne said application and all reexan the United State coordance with to to convey the e will communica nvention, and te htful oaths and and enforce pro and(s) and seal(s) L.S L.S L.S	(S) have sold, ts successors, on and all division certifies, to issue all the terms of this entire interest have to said ASSI estify in any legenerally do exper patent profess the day and the Date	assigned, transferr legal representative sions, renewals and icates, reissues and Letters Patent for s instrument. erein assigned, and GONEE, its successed proceeding, signerything possible rection for said invested to proceed the composite of	ed and set over, and assigns, the discontinuations thereof, said invention to the distance of
sideration, the receipt of whose presents do hereby sell, as ire right, title and interest in all Letters Patent of the Unit I/we hereby authorize and range in ASSIGNEE, its successors, AND I/WE HEREBY cuted, and will not execute, AND I/WE HEREBY resentatives and assigns, any cute all divisional, continuin SIGNEE, its successors, legathe ASSIGNEE.	tich is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the ssign, transfer and set over, unto the sa, to and under the said invention, and the said ited States which may be granted thereof request the Commissioner of Patents of legal representatives and assigns, in act of the said ited States which may be granted thereof legal representatives and assigns, in act of the said iteration of the	said ASSIGNOR id ASSIGNEE, i ne said application and all reexan the United State coordance with to to convey the e will communica nvention, and te htful oaths and and enforce pro and(s) and seal(s) L.S L.S L.S	(S) have sold, its successors, on and all divinination certifies, to issue all the terms of this intire interest hat the terms of this interest in any legenerally do exper patent profess the day and	assigned, transferr legal representative sions, renewals and icates, reissues and Letters Patent for s instrument. erein assigned, and GONEE, its successing proceeding, signerything possible tection for said inveger set opposite many services.	ed and set over, and assigns, the discontinuations there discontinuations thereof, said invention to the distance of the distance of the discontinuation and the said ention at the expension of

PATENT REEL: 9753 FRAME: 0824